NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF INC, (NON PROFIT)

PURE AIR PROJECT INC. 0451141510

The above-named DOMESTIC NON-PROFIT CORPORATION was duly filed in accordance with New Jersey State Law on 06/16/2024 and was assigned identification number 0451141510. Following are the articles that constitute its original certificate.

1. Name:

PURE AIR PROJECT INC.

2. Registered Agent:

ANKITA KANWAR

3. Registered Office:

3005 GATES COURT
MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY 07950-3486

4. Business Purpose:

TO CREATE SAFE AND SUPPORTIVE ENVIRONMENTS FOR YOUTH AND COMMUNITIES WHERE THE RISKS OF DRUG ABUSE AND VAPING ARE MINIMIZED THROUGH PROACTIVE EDUCATION, MEANINGFUL CONVERSATION, AND ACCESSIBLE SUPPORT SYSTEMS.

5. Duration:

PERPETUAL

6. Effective Date of this Filing Is:

06/16/2024

7. Qualification as set forth herein:

AS SET FORTH IN THE BYLAWS

8. Rights and Limitations of members if not previously addressed:

AS SET FORTH IN THE BYLAWS

9. Method of electing Trustees as set forth herein:

AS SET FORTH IN THE BYLAWS

10. Asset Distribution:

AS SET FORTH IN THE BYLAWS

11. First Board of Trustees:

MIHIR CHINTA
71 HEATHER COURT
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NEW JERSEY 08852-2658

VAISHALI SHARMA 60 SUMMIT ROAD PARSIPPANY , NEW JERSEY 07054-3659

SPRUJANA YADDANAPUDI 106 EDGEFIELD DRIVE MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY 07950-1964

12. Incorporators:

ANKITA KANWAR 3005 GATES COURT MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY 07950-3486

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF INC, (NON PROFIT)

PURE AIR PROJECT INC. 0451141510

13. Main Business Address:

3005 GATES COURT
MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY 07950-3486

Additional Articles/Provisions:

14. THE METHOD OF ELECTING THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WILL BE AS SET FORTH IN THE BYLAWS.

THE METHOD OF SELECTING STATE HEADS WILL BE AS SET FORTH IN THE BYLAWS.

Signatures:

ANKITA KANWAR INCORPORATOR

Certificate Number : 4246776880 Verify this certificate online at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal 16th day of June, 2024

Sup Men

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer